SB0178/742715/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 178 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, after line 13, insert:

"(4) "MENTAL INJURY" MEANS THE SUBSTANTIAL IMPAIRMENT OF <u>A MINOR'S MENTAL OR PSYCHOLOGICAL ABILITY TO FUNCTION.</u>";

in line 14, strike "(4)" and substitute "(5)"; in lines 16 and 26, in each instance, strike "FOR THE SAFETY" and substitute "MENTAL HEALTH"; and in line 23, strike "OR MENTAL HEALTH" and substitute "HEALTH OR A SUBSTANTIAL RISK OF MENTAL INJURY TO THE MINOR".

On page 3, in line 5, strike "10" and substitute "5"; and in line 6, strike "\$10,000" and substitute "\$5,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 8, in lines 17 and 22, in each instance, strike "OR NEGLECT".